#### 506792976 07/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6839795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HSIN-TAI LIN	07/27/2021	
TZU-YANG YEN	07/27/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17389353		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000542US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=110P000542US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000542US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057028 FRAME: 0438** 506792976

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Attorney docket No. 110P000542US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
POWER CONVERTER HAVING NEGATIVE CURRENT DETECTION MECHANISM

7	ne PATENT	RIGHTS referre	ed to in this	s agreement are	<u>.</u>		
(Check one	9						
	a Patent	Application for t	his inventi	on, executed by	the ASSIGN	OR(S) concurrently with this Ass	ignment
Ι.	U.S. Pat	ent Application 5	Serial No.			led	
.0	] U.S. Pat	ent No.		issued			
		RIGHTS assign	ed under	this agreement a	re:		
(Check One							
		nt rights only					
				se, the assignee	shall have th	ne right to claim the benefit of the	s filing date
		cation identified					
						evention in the application.	
				ade or authorize			
						s Assignment is punishable unde	r 18 88C
1001 by fine	e or imprisor	ement of not mor	e than five	a (5) years, or bo	th.		
_	i indanan	andistriction of	. 40.443.070	aran da ang kalangan da arang			
3	he ASSIGN	DR(S) referred t	្ត មេ ដូវនៃ ១ខែ	greement is (or a	re):		
	(Full name	of sole or first as	(seignor	HSIN-TAI LIN		(FAMILY NAME: LIN)	
(Address)	No.134, Xir	ixing Rd., Wuri I	Dist., Taich	nung City 414. Ta	awan, R.G.C	Λ· Λ·	
			************				
	(Full name	of second joint a	issignor, il	rany) TZU-Y/	NG YEN	(FAMILY NAME: YEN)	
(Address)	2F., NO.69	HUAIDE ST., E	EITOU DI	IST., TAIPEI CIT	Y 112, TAIV	VAN, R.O.C.	
		***********				***	
-	(Fuß name	of third joint ass	ionor, if ar			(FAMILY NAME:	3
(Address)							
Arvinceions, 2	···						
•						***************************************	
☐ Addition	na) assignors	are being name	ed on sepa	arately numbered	i sheets atta	ched hereto.	
. 1	he sole or fi	's! ASSIGNEE(S	s) relened	to in this agreen	nent is (or ar	e).	
(Name of A	ssignee)	ANPEC ELEC	TRONICS	CORPORATIO	N		
(Address of	(Assignee)	NO.6, DUSING	G IST RD	., HSINCHU SCI	ENCE PARI	K, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.C	).C.
The sole or	first ASSIGI	NEE is: (Check	One)			***************************************	
		☐an individu	<b>a</b> (				
		☐a partnersh	ip.				
		<b>SS</b> a Corporati	on of	TARVAN, R.O.C	(State	or Country)	
			***				

The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

AN-110003-US - 110P000542US

Page 1 of 2

(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
□an individual	
☐a partnership	
☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	······································
Additional assignees are being named on separately nur	mbered sheets attached hereto.
	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable of do haraby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their
	d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, as the PATENT RIGHTS; and	nd re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue of an equal interest in the entire right, little, and interest, successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communic known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S) protection for said invention.	ased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention, rithis Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their cate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute in, and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and generally do ), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
HSIN-TAI LIN	(FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Heintai Cin	2021/07/27
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
TZU-YANG YEN	(FAMILY NAME: YEN)
137 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 - 1387 -	2021/07/27
(Signature of second assignor)	(03(e)
<b>, ,</b>	(EAMILY NAME: )
(Signature of third assignor)	(Data)
AN-110003-US - 110P000542US Page	2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057028 FRAME: 0440